
JCCCAT (8) 405-480 (1 983) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 8 
1983 

CONTENTS 

405 Tetraformyltetrathiafulvalene(TFlTF) : Synthesis and Some Uses as a Precursor of Polyfunctionalised Tetrathiafulvalenes 

406 Chemoselective in situ Protection of Aldehydes and Ketones using Titanium Tetrakis(dialky1amides) Manfred T. Reetz, 

408 Supported Anionic Tri-iron Clusters as Agents for Nitrobenzene Reduction Jean-Baptiste NGuini Effa, Boudjemaa Djebailli, 

409 Specific Guest Orientation in Guest-Host Association with a Transition Metal Complex containing a Permanent 

411 An I.R. Study of Carbon Monoxide Fixation by Ni+ Ions obtained by Photoreduction of a Nickel-exchanged Silica Maggy 

413 X-Ray Photoelectron Spectroscopic Study of the S-N Bonding Character of Carbonyl-stabilized Sulphilimines Shinji 

414 Interconversion of cis- and trans-Dihydrides derived from Chelate Biphosphine Iridium Cations John M. Brown, Fabian M. 

415 Total Synthesis of cis-Maneonenes-A and -B 
417 Paramagnetic 183W N.M.R. Chemical Shifts in Heteropolytungstates 
419 Oxidation of a Diphosphene and Dechlorination of an Arylphosphonic Dichloride: Isolation of the Diphosphene Oxide 

420 Synthesis and X-Ray Crystal Structure of the Trimetallic Neopentylidyne Complex [ { C12( MeOCH2CH20Me)Ta( p- 

422 51V and 19F N.M.R. Study of V02F,3- in Solution 
423 Generation of Ethyl Thioxoacetate, a Dienophilic Thioaldehyde Christine M. Bladon, Irene E. G. Ferguson, Gordon W. 

Kirby, Alistair W. Lochead, Duncan C. McDougall 
425 Synthesis of Hexahalogeno-1 ,S-diazabiphenylenes; Separation of Steric and Electronic Effects in Extrusion of Dinitrogen from 

Benzo[c]cinnoline Systems, and the X-Ray Crystal Structure of Octachlorobenzo[c]cinnoline Trevor J. King, J. A. Hugh 
MacBride, Max Muir, Peter M. Wright 

426 Organic Metals: A New Series of Radical-cation Salts based on an Alkylated Tetrathiafulvalene J. M. Fabre, L. Giral, E. 
Dupart, C. Coulon, P. Delhaes 

428 Anchoring of Hydridic Clusters by Acid-Base Reactions: New Method for the Preparation of Highly Active Fischer-Tropsch 
Catalysts 

430 Stepwise Reduction of Iron(I1) Co-ordinated CO by NaBH4. Access to New Hydroxymethyl and Hydride Complexes Claude 
Lapinte, Didier Astruc 

431 Synthesis of Fused P-Lactams by Copper-promoted Intramolecular Aromatic Substitution Roger Joyeau, Yann Dugenet, 
Michel Wakselman 

432 The Preparation and Isomerization of Platinum Metronidazole Complexes: X-Ray Crystal and Molecular Structures of cis- and 
trans-Dichlorobis[ l-(2-hydroxyethyl)-2-methyl-5-nitroimidazole]platinum(1r) John R. Bales, Christopher J. Coulson, David 
W. Gilmour, Muhammed A. Mazid, Stephen Neidle, Reiko Kuroda, Barry J. Peart, Christopher A. Ramsden, Peter J. Sadler 

434 NAG (N-Acetylglucosamine) Binding Reduces the Conformational Flexibility of Lysozyme Oliver W. Howarth, L. Yun Lian 
435 Reactions of Titana- and Zircona-cyclopentadienes with Alkynes 
436 Synthesis and Characterization of the Dimeric [Mn(~alen>(CO)]~(ClO~)~ [salen = N ,  N’-ethylenebis(salicylideneaminato)], a 

Carbonyl Complex of a Metal in the +3 Oxidation State Fathy M. Ashmawy, Charles A. McAuliffe, Karl L. Minten, R. V. 
(Dick) Parish, Joseph Tames 

Gilles Arsenault, A. Douglas Broadbent, Peter Hutten- 
Czapski 

Alain Gorgues, Patrick Batail, Andre Le Coq 

Bernd Wenderoth, Roland Peter 

Joseph Lieto, Jean-Pierre Aune 

Void 

Kermarec, Denise Delafosse, Michel Che 

Tsuchiya, Manabu Sen0 

Dayrit, Diane Lightowler 

Whei-Lu Kwik, Norman Herron, Kenneth Takeuchi, Daryle Busch 

Andrew B. Holmes, CIive L. D. Jennings-White, David A. Kendrick 
Leonid P. Kazansky, Martin A. Fedotov 

Masaaki Yoshifuji, Kaori Ando, Kozo Toyota, Ichiro Shima, Naoki Inamoto 

CCMe,)),Zn(p-CI),] Anton W. Gal, Harry van der Heijden 
R. J. Gillespie, U. R. K. Rao 

Rainer Hemmerich, Wilhelm Keim, Michael Roper 

Amir Famili, Michael F. Farona, Shrinivas Thanedar 

437 Enolate Ion Reactions of Leucoquinizarin. Michael Additions. 

I 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983 
438 A Transmission EXAFS Study of V20rTi02 Selective Oxidation Catalysts: Evidence that the Active Phase is Disordered 

Roman Kozlowski, Robert F. Pettifer, John M. Thomas 
439 Synthetic Design of a Spheroidal C,,-Oxa-hexaquinane System: Model Studies for the Synthesis of Dodecahedrane 

Goverdhan Mehta, Mangalam S. Nair 
441 Polycyclic Rearrangements: Novel Lewis Acid-catalysed Rearrangement of the Pentacyclo[5.4.0.02~6.03~~0.0~~~]undecane 

Framework; X-Ray Crystal Structure of 1 ,10-Dimethylpentacyclo[5.4.O.O2~6.03~’0.O4~~]undecane-9,ll-dione Goverdhan 
Mehta, A. Veera Reddy, Wanda Tacreiter, T. Stanley Cameron 

443 The Acid Decomposition of l-Aryl-3,3-dialkyltriazenes. Mechanistic Changes as a Function of Aromatic Substitution, 
Nucleophile Strength, and Solvent Jorge R. Barrio, Nagichettiar Satyamurthy, Hao Ku, Michael E. Phelps 

444 Bromocarbonylhydridotris(triphenylphosphine)osmium(~~): a Versatile Catalyst for Homogeneous Organic Reactions. 
Roberto A. Sanchez-Delgado, Antida Andriollo, Norma Valencia 

446 Cleavage of M C (M = Mo or W) Bonds in the Formation of the Complexes [Fe,M(p-C,R)(CO),(q-C,H,)I: X-Ray Crystal 
Structure of [Fe,W(p-C2C6H4Me-4)(C0),(q-C5H5)] Michael Green, Karen Marsden, Ian D. Salter, F. Gordon A. Stone, 
Peter Woodward 

447 Aromatic Substitution by Phenylnitrenium and Naphthylnitrenium Ions formed from Phenyl Azide and 1-Azidonaphthalene in 
the Presence of Trifluoromethanesulphonic Acid 

449 Chlorination of 1,5-Anhydro-4,6-0-benzylidene-2,3-dideoxy-3-nitro-~-a~u~~~o-hex-l-enitol; Highly Stereoselective Prepara- 
tion of a-D-Glucopyranosyl Chloride and o-Chloroalkyl P-D-Glucopyranosides Tohru Sakakibara, Yutaka Nomura, Kohji 
Yoshino, (the late) Rokuro Sudoh 

450 A Simple Ring-expansion of 1,4-Benzothiazines to give 1,5-Benzothiazepines Yoshifumi Maki, Magoichi Sako, Naomichi 
Mitsumori, Sadayuki Maeda, Masahiro Takaya 

452 Paramagnetic Diene Complexes of Molybdenum(u1) and a Transformation into a Diamagnetic, Fluxional Molybdenum-Thal- 
lium Complex, [MoTI(SC,F,),(rl-C,H,)] Jack L. Davidson, Keith Davidson, W. Edward Lindsell 

453 A New Undecametal Rhodium Carbonyl Cluster consisting of Three Condensed Octahedral Units. Synthesis and Crystal 
Structure of the [Rh, (CO)23]s Trianion Alessandro Fumagalli, Second0 Martinengo, Gianfranco Ciani, Angelo Sironi 

455 Reaction of the Unsaturated Mixed Metal Cluster [Os3(p-H)(CO)10(p-AuPR3)] (R = Ph, Et) with Carbon Monoxide and the 
Chemistry of the Products; the X-Ray Crystal Structure of [ O S ~ ( C O ) ~ ~ ( ~ - A U P E ~ ~ ) ~ ]  Kevin Burgess, Brian F. G. Johnson, 
David A. Kaner, Jack Lewis, Paul R. Raithby, S. N. Azman B. Syed-Mustaffa 

457 A New Carbyne Ligand; Synthesis of Novel MIv (M = Mo, W) Complexes containing Terminal Halogenomethylidyne 
Ligands: X-Ray Crystallographic Characterisation of ~1-Chloromethylidyne(dicarbonyl)[tetrakis(l-pyrazolyl)borato]- 
molybdenum(1v) Timothy Desmond, Fergus J. Lalor, George Ferguson, Masood Parvez 

459 Polyneuridine Aldehyde Esterase: an Unusually Specific Enzyme involved in the Biosynthesis of Sarpagine Type Alkaloids 
Artur Pfitzner, Joachim Stockigt 

460 Rhodium Complexes of 2,5-Bisdiphenylphosphinofuran, a Ligand selective for Binuclear Chelation John M. Brown, Lewis 
R. Canning 

462 9,lO-Dicyanoanthracene-sensitized Photo-oxygenation of trans-l,2-Di(carbazol-9-yl)cyclobutane via Electron-transfer 
Kazuhiko Mizuno, Kazuhiro Murakami, Nobuhiro Kamiyama, Yoshio Otsuji 

464 The 2-Dimensional INADEQUATE N.M.R. Experiment for Carbon Connectivity Pattern Determination of a New 
Bis-nor-diterpene 

465 Conversion of the N-Benzylacetamido Group into the Acetamido Group by Autoxidation in Potassium t-Butoxide-Dimethyl 
Sulphoxide Roy Gigg, Robert Conant 

466 The Diels-Alder Reaction of Furan and Phenylsulphonylpropadiene. The Simple Base Induced Rearrangement of 
3-Methylene-2-endo-phenylsulphonyl-7-oxabicyclo[2.2.l]hept-5-ene Allen J. Guildford, Ralph W. Turner 

468 The Microstructure, Molecular Constituents, and Stability of the Graphite-Antimony Pentachloride Intercalate William 
Jones, Peter Korgul, Robert Schlogl, John M. Thomas 

469 Asymmetric Reduction of Aromatic Ketones with the Reagent prepared from (S)-( -)-2-Amino-3-rnethyl-l, 1- 
diphenylbutan-1-01 and Borane Shinichi Itsuno, Koichi Ito, Akira Hirao, Seiichi Nakahama 

470 The Vibrational Spectra of the Acetylene Ligand in [ O S ~ ( C O ) ~ ( ~ ~ - C O ) ( ~ ~ - ~ ~ - C ~ H ~ ) ]  and the Identification of a 
Similar Species from Acetylene adsorbed on Pt(ll1) and Pd(ll1) Christopher E. Anson, Bernard T. Keiller, Ian A. Oxton, 
Donald B. Powell, Norman Sheppard 

Hiroshi Takeuchi, Katsuyuki Takano 

Angelo C. Pinto, Walmir S. Garcez, William E. Hull, Andras Neszmelyi, Gabor Lukacs 

472 Photochemistry of Macromolecular Bound Cobalt(m) Ammine Complexes S. Arunachalam, P. Natarajan 
474 Synthesis and Electrochemical Properties of Homo- and Hetero-bimetallic Complexes not containing M-M’ or M-X-M’ 

Bridges (X = Single Atom) Gianfranco Denti, Christopher J. Jones, Jon A. McCleverty, Bryan D. Neaves, Sarah J. Reynolds 
476 Trimethylphosphine Hydrides of Molybdenum(n), Tungsten(vr), and Rhenium(v1x): X-Ray Crystal Structure of Pentakis- 

(trimethylphosphine)dihydridomolybdenum(~~) Michael B. Hursthouse, David Lyons, Mark Thornton-Pett, Geoffrey 
Wilkinson 

477 Novel Di-isopropylamino Derivatives of Trivalent Phosphorus R. Bruce King, Narayan D. Sadanani, Ponnuswamy M. 
Sundaram 

478 Activation of Arene Carbon-Hydrogen Bonds. Direct Electrophilic Aromatic Metallation with a Rhodium-Porphyrin 
Complex 

479 N-Hydroxyphthalimide as an Effective Mediator for the Oxidation of Alcohols by Electrolysis Masaichiro Masui, Takahiro 
Ueshima, Shigeko Ozaki 

Yasuhiro Aoyama, Tohru Yoshida, Ken-ichi Sakurai, Hisanobu Ogoshi 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1983 
11 



J.  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1983 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Ando, Kaori, 419 
Andriollo, Antida, 444 
Anson, Christopher E., 470 
Aoyama, Yasuhiro, 478 
Arsenault, Gilles, 437 
Arunachalam, S., 472 
Ashmawy, Fathy M., 436 
Astruc, Didier, 430 
Aune, Jean-Pierre, 408 
Bales, John R. ,  432 
Barrio, Jorge R., 443 
Batail, Patrick, 405 
Bladon, Christine M., 423 
Broadbent, A. Douglas, 437 
Brown, John M., 414, 460 
Burgess, Kevin, 455 
Busch, Daryle, 409 
Cameron, T. Stanley, 441 
Canning, Lewis R.,  460 
Che, Michel, 411 
Ciani, Gianfranco, 453 
Conant, Robert, 456 
Coulon, C., 426 
Coulson, Christopher J., 432 
Davidson, Jack L., 452 
Davidson, Keith, 452 
Dayrit, Fabian M.,  414 
Delafosse, Denise, 41 1 
Delhaes, P., 426 
Denti, Gianfranco, 474 
Desmond, Timothy, 457 
Djebailli, Boudjemaa, 408 
Dugenet, Yann, 431 
Dupart, E., 426 
Fabre, J. M., 426 
Famili, Amir, 435 
Farona, Michael F., 435 
Fedotov, Martin A.,  417 
Ferguson, George, 457 
Ferguson, Irene E. G.,  423 
Fumagalli, Alessandro, 453 
Gal, Anton W., 420 
Garcez, Walmir S. ,  464 
Gigg, Roy, 456 
Gillespie, R. J., 422 
Gilmour, David W., 432 
Giral, L., 426 

Gorgues, Alain, 405 
Green, Michael (Bristol), 446 
Guildford, Allen J., 466 
Hemmerich, Rainer , 428 
Herron, Norman, 409 
Hirao, Akira, 469 
Holmes, Andrew B., 415 
Howarth, Oliver W., 434 
Hull, William E.,  464 
Hursthouse, Michael B., 476 
Hutten-Czapski, Peter, 437 
Inamoto, Naoki, 419 
Ito, Koichi, 469 
Itsuno, Shinichi, 469 
Jennings-White, Clive L. D . ,  

Johnson, Brian F. G.,  455 
Jones, Christopher J. ,  474 
Jones, William, 468 
Joyeau, Roger, 431 
Kamiyama, Nobuhiro, 462 
Kaner, David A , ,  455 
Kazansky, Leonid P., 417 
Keiller, Bernard T.,  470 
Keim, Wilhelm, 428 
Kendrick, David A., 415 
Kermarec, Maggy, 411 
King, R.  Bruce, 477 
King, Trevor J., 425 
Kirby, Gordon W., 423 
Korgul, Peter, 468 
Kozlowski, Roman, 438 
Ku, Hao, 443 
Kuroda, Reiko, 432 
Kwik, Whei-Lu, 409 
Lalor, Fergus J. ,  457 
Lapinte, Claude, 430 
Le Coq, Andre, 405 
Lewis, Jack, 455 
Lian, L. Yun, 434 
Lieto, Joseph, 408 
Lightowler, Diane, 414 
Lindsell, W. Edward, 452 
Lochead, Alistair W., 423 
Lukacs, Gabor, 464 
Lyons, David, 476 
McAuliffe, Charles A., 436 

415 

MacBride, J. A. Hugh, 425 
McCleverty, Jon A., 474 
McDougall, Duncan C.,  423 
Maeda, Sadayuki, 450 
Maki, Yoshifumi, 450 
Marsden, Karen, 446 
Martinengo, Secondo, 453 
Masui, Masaichiro, 479 
Mazid, Muhammed A., 432 
Mehta, Goverdham, 441 
Mehta, Goverdhan, 439 
Minten, Karl L., 436 
Mitsumori, Naomichi, 450 
Mizuno, Kazuhiko, 462 
Muir, Max, 425 
Murakami, Kazuhiro, 462 
Nair , Mangalam S . , 439 
Nakahama, Seiichi, 469 
Natarajan, P., 472 
Neaves, Bryan D . ,  474 
Neidle, Stephen, 432 
Neszmelyi, Andras, 464 
NGuini Effa, Jean-Baptiste, 

Nomura, Yutaka, 449 
Ogoshi, Hisanobu, 478 
Otsuji, Yoshio, 462 
Oxton, Ian A.,  470 
Ozaki, Shigeko, 479 
Parish, R. V., 436 
Parvez, Masood, 457 
Peart, Barry J. ,  432 
Peter, Roland, 406 
Pettifer, Robert F. ,  438 
Pfitzner, Artur, 459 
Phelps, Michael E.,  443 
Pinto, Angelo C. ,  464 
Powell, Donald B., 470 
Raithby, Paul R. ,  455 
Ramsden, Christopher A.,  

Rao, U. R.  K., 422 
Reddy, A. Veera, 441 
Reetz, Manfred T. ,  406 
Reynolds, Sarah J., 474 
Roper, Michael, 428 
Sadanani, Narayan D . ,  477 

408 

432 

Sadler, Peter J.,  432 
Sakakibara, Tohru, 449 
Sako, Magoichi, 450 
Sakurai, Ken-ichi, 478 
Salter, Ian D., 446 
Sanchez-Delgado, Roberto 

Satyamurthy , Nagichettiar, 

Schlogl, Robert, 468 
Seno, Manabu, 413 
Sheppard, Norman, 470 
Shima, Ichiro, 419 
Sironi, Angelo, 453 
Stockigt, Joachim, 459 
Stone, F. Gordon A., 446 
Sudoh, Rokuro (the late), 449 
Sundaram, Ponnuswamy M., 

Syed-Mustaffa, S. N. Azman 

Tacreiter, Wanda, 441 
Takano, Katsuyuki, 447 
Takaya, Masahiro, 450 
Takeuchi, Hiroshi, 447 
Takeuchi, Kenneth, 409 
Tames, Joseph, 436 
Thanedar, Shrinivas, 435 
Thomas, John M.,  438, 468 
Thornton-Pett, Mark, 476 
Toyota, Kozo, 419 
Tsuchiya, Shinji, 413 
Turner, Ralph W., 466 
Ueshima, Takahiro, 479 
Valencia, Norma, 444 
van der Heijden, Harry, 420 
Wakselman, Michel, 431 
Wenderoth, Bernd, 406 
Wilkinson, Geoffrey, 476 
Woodward, Peter, 446 
Wright, Peter M., 425 
Yoshida, Tohru, 478 
Yoshifuji, Masaaki, 419 
Yoshino, Kohji, 449 

A., 444 

443 

477 

B., 455 

... 
111 




